## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(a) and (b), I certify that

on February 13, 2017, a copy of this Petitioner's Power of Attorney was

served on the patent owner at the correspondence address of record

(ROPES & GRAY LLP, IPRM – Floor 43 Prudential Tower 800 Boylston

Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02199-3600), as well as providing a copy via

e-mail (IPR2016-01370\_Medac@ropesgray.com) to the following

attorneys of record for the Patent Owner listed below:

Lead	James F. Haley, Jr.
Counsel:	Reg. No. 27,794
	ROPES & GRAY LLP
	1211 Avenue of the Americas
	New York, NY 10036
	T: 212-596-9034 / F: 646-728-6231
	james.haley@ropesgray.com
Backup	Brian Gummow
Counsel:	Reg. No. 63,933
	ROPES & GRAY LLP
	1211 Avenue of the Americas
	New York, NY 10036
	T: 212-596-9519 / F: 646-728-2908
	brian.gummow@ropesgray.com
<u> </u>	<u> </u>

Dated: February 13, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/DeAnn F. Smith/ DeAnn F. Smith Reg. No. 36,683

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.